



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27322 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 272 OF 2025

Dharampal Satyapal Food Ltd

... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Parle Products Pvt Ltd

... Respondent/Defendant.

Mr Hiren Kamod a/w. Omkar N. Mhasde, Lakshyaved R. Odhekar for Plaintiff.

Mr Deepak Dhingra a/w. Rajuram Kuleriya for the Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 01, 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. The affidavit-in-reply to be filed on or before 15th April, 2026. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 18th April, 2026.

2. Stand over to **22nd April, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]