

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27322 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 272 OF 2025

Dharampal Satyapal Food LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Parle Products Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Omkar Mhasde i/b Lakshyaved R. Odhekar for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak Dhingra a/w Rajuram Kuleriya for the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)